Government of West Bengal Office of the District Magistrate North 24 Parganas, Barasat

(District Municipal Affairs Section)

NOTICE FOR FILLING UP VACANT FLATS AT NIJASHREE, ASHOKENAGAR

Applications are invited from Indian Citizens who are residents of North 24 Parganas District having monthly income between Rs.15,001/- to Rs.30,000/- & who do not posses any residential house in their name for two 2BHK vacant flats having built-up area of 559 sq ft (Appx.) or 50.96 sq. meters(Appx.) in Nijashree Housing Scheme, Ashoknagar to be allotted to eligible candidates through open lottery.

Eligible candidates may collect application forms & information brochures from the District Municipal Affairs Section, 2nd Floor, Office of the District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas against proof of online transfer of Rs. 5000/- in the Bank A/c stated underneath or deposit of a demand draft of Rs.5,000/- (refundable to unsuccessful candidates & adjustable for the allottees to the total amount payable for the flat). The last date of collecting application forms is 17.10.2023 (12-00 pm to 4:30 pm).

The price of the flat is Rs.9,28,000/- only (including the application money)

Demand draft to be drawn in favour of

Nijashree Housing Scheme, Ashoknagar. Account No. 38192153068 Payable at SBI, Ashoknagar.

Online transfer may be made to the above Current Account.

The last date of submission of filled in application forms along with all required documents $\,$ is 31.10.2023, 4-30 pm $\,$.

For any queries please visit the District Municipal Affairs Section, 2nd Floor, Office of the District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas, Phone no. 033-2584 6239.

For District Magistrate North 24 Parganas

Memo: 1125 /DMA/N24PGS Date: 11-10 . 202 3

- 1-25. The Chairman,(All) Municipality with request for wide publicity.
- 32. O/C, Municipal Affairs with direction to publish in the Office Notice Board.
- 56. District Informatics Officer for publication in the District Web Site.
- 57. CA to the District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas for kind appraisal of the District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.
- 58. CA to the Addl. District Magistrate(Panchayet), North 24 Parganas for kind appraisal of the Addl. District Magistrate(Panchayet), North 24 Parganas.

For District Magistrate North 24 Parganas